

æ
SLP(C)No. 15929-15930 OF 2001

ITEM No.58

Court No. 2

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15929-15930/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2001 in SCA 4578/97
and the order dated 20/07/2001 in SCA 5547/01 of the HIGH COURT
OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ARJUN MADANPAL SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LOK ADHIKAR SANGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Appln.(s) for c/delay in paying process fee and dispensing with the
affidavit of the petitioner with office report)

Date : 07/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S R Hegde, Adv.
Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B V Desai, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar and Ms. Sweta Kakkad, Adv.

Mr. K N Raval, ASG
Mr. Amit M Panchal, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

I.A. No. 2 is allowed.

Issue fresh notice to the Ahmedabad Urban
Development Authority (AUDA) and the unserved
respondents, returnable after four weeks. Dasti
service, in addition, is permitted.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(S.L. GOYAL)
COURT MASTER