

□  
SLP(C)No. 15929-15930 OF 2001  
ITEM No.47

Court No. 1

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15929-15930/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2001 in SCA 4578/97  
and the order dated 20/7/2001 in SCA 5547/01 of the HIGH COURT  
OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ARJUN MADANPAL SINGH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LOK ADHIKAR SANGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. N L Ganapathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. K N Raval, ASG  
Mr. Amit M Panchal, Ms. Hemantika Wahi .  
and Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advs.

Mr. S K Sabharwal, Adv.  
Ms. V D Khanna, Ms. Nirmala Gupta and  
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Advs.  
for M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates, Advs.

Mr. Mayur R Shah, Adv.  
Mr. J R Shah, Adv.  
(for AUDA)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Unerved respondents are dropped at the risk of  
the petitioner.

The State Government has woken up and wants to  
file a counter affidavit. Two weeks' time is granted to  
AUDA and the State Government to file counter  
affidavits. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted for  
filing rejoinder. List after four weeks.

...2/-

:2:

On the next date of hearing, counsel for AUDA, the State of Gujarat as well as the Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation will inform the Court as to when the fire safety system would be installed in all the high rise buildings in Ahmedabad. If it is not possible to install the system as directed, then what is the alternative suggestion which the respondents have, would be indicated so as to ensure fire safety.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(SHELLY SENGUPTA)  
COURT MASTER